Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 ( Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	J244J040						
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.12-0	Name: The BOC Group, Inc.						
Semco Corporation							
	Internal Address.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	m P f						
Assignment Merger	<u> </u>						
Security Agreement Change of N	Street Address: 575 Mountain Avenue						
Asset Purchase	26						
Other							
4/25/02	City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 07974						
4/25/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a nev	w application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) US 09/968,566							
US 10/141,644	US 6,269,975, US 6,340,098						
	nbers attached? Yes VNo						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200						
Name:Ira Lee Zebrak, Esq.							
Internal Address:	Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 100 Mountain Avenue							
	02-2865						
City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 07974							
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.							
	I $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$						
Ira Lee Zebrak	franke Khak 1 ay 8,200						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	ing cover sheet, attechments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

05/13/2003 TDIRZ1 00000001 022865 09968566 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

200.00 CH 01 FC:8021

## Schedule 1.1(a)(vi) Purchased Assets: Intellectual Property

## **PATENTS & APPLICATIONS**

Title	Inventor(s)	Assignee(s)	Appl.	Filed	Priority Data	Pat. No.	Issued
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Silicon Valley	224,607	12/31/98		US	8/8/00
Systems And	Forshey	Group Inc. and				6,098,843	
Methods Of		Semco					
Delivery		Corporation					
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	568,926	5/11/00	Division of U.S.	US	8/7/01
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation			6,098,843 and	6,269,975	
Methods Of					application		
Delivery					number 222,003		
	<u> </u>				filed 12/30/98		1/22/22
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	870,227	5/30/01	Division of	US	1/22/02
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation			6,098,843 and	6,340,098	
Methods Of					application		
Delivery					number 222,003		
Classical D. II	C-1 ' 0	C	00/069 566	9/29/01	filed 12/30/98 US Patent Nos.	US2002/0	2/14/02
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	09/968,566	9/29/01	6,098,843;	052002/0 017534A1	2/14/02
Systems And Methods Of	Forshey	Corporation.			6,269,975;	017334AI	
		:			6,340,098		
Delivery Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	09/870,227	5/30/01	Issued as US		
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation	09/0/0,227	3/30/01	Patent		
Methods Of	roisitey	Corporation			1 atom		
Delivery	1						
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	09/222,003	12/30/98	Abandoned		
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation					
Methods Of							
Delivery							
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	PCT/US97/	12/27/99	US Patent	WO	7/6/00
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation	30994		Application Nos.	00/39021	
Methods Of		_			09/222,003	(Exhibit	1
Delivery					09/224,607 filed	20)	
-					12/31/98		
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	EP		National Phase of		
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation	9996765.8		PCT Application	1	
Methods Of					12/30/98		
Delivery				ļ		<u> </u>	
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	Korean No.	6/29/01	National Phase of		
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation	7008377/2		PCT Application		
Methods Of			001				
Delivery							L
Chemical Delivery	Soberanis &	Semco	Japanese	6/29/01	National Phase of		
Systems And	Forshey	Corporation	5909A1/20		PCT Application	_	-
Methods Of			00				
Delivery			<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0451

## **BILL OF SALE**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Semco Corporation (the "Seller"), for good and valuable consideration received from The BOC Group, Inc. (the "Purchaser"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 25th, 2002, by and between (inter alia) the Seller and the Purchaser (the "Agreement") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns on the date hereof, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets as defined in said Agreement, all to the extent and with such exceptions as are set forth in said Agreement. Said assets are being sold without any warranties, express or implied, except for the warranties and representations contained in the Agreement together with such warranties, express or implied, as the Seller may have from third persons, pertaining to the Purchased Assets, which third party warranties and representations are hereby assigned to Purchaser.

THE REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE SELLER SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED IN THE AGREEMENT AND REFERRED TO HEREIN ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITING THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, forever, from the date hereof.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2002.

SEMCO CORPORATION

Uy.

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

Name:

itle: \_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0452